
 

 
 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 We welcome your 
suggestions for future 
Quick Tips. 
Please send them to us 
so that we can share 
with your colleagues. 

Association Conferences 
The following conferences are an excellent time for 
you to meet and share with your colleagues 
throughout the state, while getting the latest 
information about legal and administrative issues 
facing the courts.  
 
Michigan Court Managers Conference 
May 15-18, 2018 
Treetops Resort, Gaylord 
http://micourtadmin.com/sitepage/2018-
conference/welcome 
 
Upper Peninsula Judges Association (UPJA) 
May 31-June 1 
Marquette 
 
Michigan Probate Judges Association (MPJA) 
June 24-27, 2018 
The H Hotel, Midland 
 
Michigan District Judges Association (MDJA) 
August 13-15, 2018 
Crystal Mountain, Thompsonville 
 
Michigan Judges Association (MJA) 
August 19-21, 2018 
Mackinac Island 
 

 
 

Region I: 
Paul Paruk 

(313) 972-3300 
parukp@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region II: 

Jodi Latuszek 
(517) 373-9353 

latuszekj@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region III: 
Bruce Kilmer 

(989) 772-5934 
kilmerb@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region IV: 

Jerome Kole 
(989) 732-3311 

kolej@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region V: 
Jill Booth 

(517) 373-8679 
boothj@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region VI: 

Jennifer Phillips 
(313) 972-3300 

phillipsj@courts.mi.gov 
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